237 Series - Nuclear Grade Time Delay Relay Up To
2PDT or 4PST,10 Amp
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS (@ 25° C)
Timing:
Functions Available
Time Range
Timing Adjustment
Timing Repeatability

Other special options available: special coil resistances & voltages
NOTE: 237 Series Relay does not currently have UL or CSA listings
Series 237 – Off Delay – Legacy Part Numbering System
Manufactured in the US – Nuclear Grade
(219 Base Relay with Lockable Timer Module)
As of 6/1/2021
3/6
237 Time Delay Relays
• Rugged, industrial time delay versions of the popular 219 series. The 237 Off-delay consists
of the nuclear grade 219 rugged long lasting specially selected materials, 94V-0 material
flammability ratings and heavy duty plating's along with standard Gold Diffused contacts
with a molded sealed coil assembly.
• The special adjustable timing potentiometer has a lockable shaft to avoid easy tampering
or accidental changes to timing settings.
• Contacts can be configured up to 3 pole double throw or 4 pole single throw.
• Blow-out magnets can be added to increase DC switching capability.
• Time ranges are adjustable over a 1:100 range. Locking shaft potentiometer and integral
hold down clip are standard.
• A large option list and wiring configurations makes this product easily customized for
special applications.
• Relay and timing module is enclosed in 94V-0 flame resistant polycarbonate cover.
4/6 06/1/2021
7/8www.struthers-dunn.com  (843) 346-4427
Note: Stock 24VDC and 115VDC relays have nameplates stamped 24/28VDC and
115/125VDC respectively. These relays operate at 80% of the lower voltages and operate
within allowable temperature rises at higher voltages.
Coil Specifications
AC Coils, 50/60HZ                            DC Coils
Nominal   Resistance  Milliamperes    Impedance     Nominal    Resistance      Milliamperes
voltage    ohms            Cold     Hot      ohms              voltage      ohms            Cold       Hot
                ±10%                                 ±10%
6              1.1                1500    840      7.2            6                15.5           385         304
12             4.2               750      410      27           12                63.5           189         147
24            15.5              375      200      120           24 /28*        250           96            77
120          540          75        40       2,700           32                375           86            62
240          2100          32        17       13,400          37.5             375                 100          80
               48                975                 49            39
                                                                                 115/125*      6200           20            16
                                                                                 250              27777              9              7
Contact Load Ratings
Use Code “33” for bifurcated contacts when switching low level current below
50mA.
See the next page for additional Contact Ratings
Current / HP
10 Amp
5 Amp
10 Amp
0.5 Amp
1/6HP
1/3HP
 5 Amp
2.5 Amp
Contact
Configuration
All Styles
EXCEPT
Code 33
Code 33
Load
Voltage
120 VAC
240 VAC
28 VDC
125 VDC
120 VAC
240 VAC
 120 VAC
240 VAC
Load
Frequency